25ANALOG OUTPUTVisit our website   www.diamondsystems.com for full details on all our products! tel: 510-456-7800
ANALOG OUTPUT
RUBY-MM-416
Ruby-MM-416 contains 4 channels of high-resolu-
tion analog output using 4 16-bit D/A converter
chips. Each chip has its own user-configurable
output range (see table). Calibration circuitry is
provided on board to achieve accuracy of ±2LSB.

RUBY-MM-416 BLOCK DIAGRAM
+5
ORDERING GUIDE
RMM-416-XT 4 16-bit D/A channels, 24 digital I/O
For cables and accessories, see pages 46-47.
I / O HEADER
ANALOG GND
ANALOG GND
ANALOG GND
ANALOG GND
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
ANALOG GND
-15V
DIGITAL GND
A7
A5
A3
A1
C7
C5
C3
C1
B7
B5
B3
B1
+5V
VOUT 0
VOUT 1
VOUT 2
VOUT 3
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
+15V
ANALOG GND
EXT TRIGGER
A6
A4
A2
A0
C6
C4
C2
C0
B6
B4
B2
B0
DIGITAL GND
1
3